

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1360

ANSWERED ON 03.12.2024


SETTING UP OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES


1360. SHRI RODMAL NAGAR:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES भारी उद्योग मंत्री be pleased to state:


(a) whether there are plans to establish heavy industries to promote regional economic development in rural and semi-rural areas of Madhya Pradesh, including Rajgarh Constituency;


(b) the current status of projects approved for the development of industrial infrastructure in Madhya Pradesh particularly Rajgarh constituency;


(c) whether the Government has implemented any specific schemes to support traditional industries and artisans in Rajgarh and if so, the details thereof; and


(d) the details of job training programmes to help local residents in Rajgarh secure employment in heavy industries?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI H.D. KUMARASWAMY)


(a): Since Industry is a State Subject, the Ministry of Heavy Industries (MHI) does not maintain any centralized data relating to setting up of heavy industries to promote regional economic development in rural and semi-rural areas of Madhya Pradesh, including Rajgarh

Constituency.


(b): This Ministry does not have any projects for development of Industrial infrastructure in Madhya Pradesh particularly Rajgarh constituency.


(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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